
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6334
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
REPORTS ON MILITARY MODERNISATION
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether several crucial reports on military modernization have been found missing;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): As per the information available, no crucial report on military modernization has been found missing.

(c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

